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Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

2007 MERCEDES-BENZ CL550
VIN: WDDEJ71X37A001158
COUPE
5.5L V8 F DOHC 32V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/31/22 at 5:31:17 PM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section


Owner 1 
Owner 2 
Owner 3

Salvage |
Junk |
Rebuilt |
Fire |
Flood |
Hail |
Lemon Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage |
Exceeds Mechanical Limits Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED
- None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.	

Register |
View Terms
|
View Certificate

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX


Owner 1 
Owner 2 
Owner 3

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

24 Service history records

3 Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Florida

68,700 Last reported odometer
reading

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated


Owner 1 
Owner 2 
Owner 3

Year purchased 2008 2012 2013

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 10 mo. 1 yr. 7 mo. 7 yrs. 2 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Florida California, Rhode Island Rhode Island, Florida

Estimated miles driven per year 8,374/yr 6,150/yr 4,510/yr

Last reported odometer reading 19,960 35,629 68,700

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=E1SbUALccuNKSW9w1o5jR3b_6g53-p85X6tUwBcjimkb8MXpobs-mvCajiPrJqKxfMe5Xtx7jvDqkzElIwxstbpY_TB1UXWESTe0AO_nYhALdvnfzfD-8f28z8YQgHx5yiDkTn2Rf1kRUBat3_U_hGRyTZAT-TFsgroi7m8yKLp2XvnkW37PxoC-ixaArbU7VZ9Oz0qDPPfrImRn3444ZmUj5O6vD-2bBJWCjDCwCY-8inihZ6HGrzVco-Knm5kXU5gznFfwEdgAsrjXYP0V-YTCkPFD_Vfi9W0lqLsJpfVLYnlbmHBE0dSEb38fC6LPAZD__KBQscWX4JnVQ6PBaBnKBtBtK00YCCWD91Of-G9FydO33-MNtRGRrilc2Q
http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defSalvage
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defJunk
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defRebuilt
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFire
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFlood
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defHail
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defLemon
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defNAM
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defEML
https://www.carfax.com/Service/bbg
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/bbg/viewPrintCertificate.cfx?data=E1SbUALccuNKSW9w1o5jR3b_6g53-p85X6tUwBcjimkb8MXpobs-mvCajiPrJqKxfMe5Xtx7jvDqkzElIwxstbpY_TB1UXWESTe0AO_nYhALdvnfzfD-8f28z8YQgHx5yiDkTn2Rf1kRUBat3_U_hGRyTZAT-TFsgroi7m8yKLp2XvnkW37PxoC-ixaArbU7VZ9Oz0qDPPfrImRn3444ZmUj5O6vD-2bBJWCjDCwCY-8inihZ6HGrzVco-Knm5kXU5gznFfwEdgAsrjXYP0V-YTCkPFD_Vfi9W0lqLsJpfVLYnlbmHBE0dSEb38fC6LPAZD__KBQscWX4JnVQ6PBaBnKBtBtK00YCCWD91Of-G9FydO33-MNtRGRrilc2Q
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defTotalLoss
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defFrameDamage
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAirbagDeployment
Ben Everest

Ben Everest
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Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Mercedes-Benz dealer for any
open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased:
2008

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
8,374 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/17/2006
 

US Customs Vehicle exported from
- Germany and imported to
- Baltimore, MD

04/01/2008
 

11,305
  Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle
- Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and
sold at auction every year.

04/05/2008
 

Dealer Inventory
Larchmont, NY

Vehicle offered for sale

04/18/2008
 

Mercedes-Benz of New Rochelle
New Rochelle, NY
914-275-4000
mbnewrochelle.com/

 4.4 / 5.0

234 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Safety inspection performed
- Front brake pads replaced
- Brake pad sensor(s) replaced
- Wheel(s) repaired
- Windshield repaired
- Oil and filter changed
- Emissions inspection performed
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

04/30/2008
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

05/30/2008
 

12,736
  Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Gainesville, FL
Title #0100786358

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Green

08/12/2008
 

13,211
  Duval Motorcars
Gainesville, FL
352-332-7571
duvalmotorcars.com

 4.4 / 5.0

13 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Electrical system checked
- Parking sensor replaced
- Interior trim checked
- Interior trim repaired

 242 Customer Favoritesfavorite

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAirbagDeployment
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defOdometerRollback
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defAccidentIndicator
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defManufacturerRecall
https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=DBkXmorFnVt3c_xxwR0HCxCWmHLIo2AaATYMXFPo2PPlXgDYa5z2V-5_zGrgLEB5JFS6HkwuiiKdPgB_XlUfZaCft7Dpl7S1d7xS5nLJgMyz5wbALBIEQePYu0noohxGUjfZ0s0Aj5Nu93noh16tpRxFQPls84a_DSZHun_Awlf6ZY-l_wWwm3x3roqnlE6JOoKZTvBQq7NuP_jHwn9ebO6fi_79IAT7k8P7VRn28cl-aU1hMnUUvrLy9pTDbTVod1CtJ1stoTb93okyufVvJhApFdcaCEUSAIsjVnR5qU3iUrBAtIRPrk4Hy7cdhB1y2ak9b6LaBNb5T2AYjqaj8d3h_0-IGgBCbPCS9hSR6K0ASkxNcMp53jPYpSypBllD767cZF5unnBeVSj_fwuz857PGcQoNlJJWluR-ZlCW_z3GR3ukXNMFym6fGVt9iC7fr67O5U6DLdwppYbDzppDNpp7ItmeYG0FBSblM529fxwYECbgduHicCq4GAZqp3qKREfe0vOhlB3vCnvR3LmSWcz4YuT4-wxIZZz0f6SXqN5PLnYhvMjPNAqjJCCMsr8xHefA8Xzhist66Y93IIjDLHAaNbmm_V70T6Ym2CLeBDL2VO9Itdjf0jl-zKA0tV4vt96SPTrxRS1Z6GbIB_4bHmx81EkGGWkFjuOhWznYtHnjtpM
http://www.mbnewrochelle.com/
http://www.mbnewrochelle.com/
http://www.duvalmotorcars.com/
http://www.duvalmotorcars.com/
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12/30/2008
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Gainesville, FL
Title #0100786358

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Green

04/20/2009
 

15,570
  Duval Motorcars
Gainesville, FL
352-332-7571
duvalmotorcars.com

 4.4 / 5.0

13 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Recommended maintenance performed
- Interior trim repaired
- Trunk adjusted
- Tire(s) balanced
- Tires rotated
- Noise checked
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Drive belt tensioner pulley replaced
- Doors checked
- Oil and filter changed

06/09/2009
 

15,947
  Duval Motorcars
Gainesville, FL
352-332-7571
duvalmotorcars.com

 4.4 / 5.0

13 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

12/21/2009
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Gainesville, FL
Title #0100786358

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Green

02/02/2010
 

17,888
  Duval Motorcars
Gainesville, FL
352-332-7571
duvalmotorcars.com

 4.4 / 5.0

13 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

04/14/2010
 

18,525
  Duval Motorcars
Gainesville, FL
352-332-7571
duvalmotorcars.com

 4.4 / 5.0

13 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Brake fluid flushed/changed
- Drivability/performance checked
- Oil and filter changed

06/18/2010
 

19,005
  Duval Motorcars
Gainesville, FL
352-332-7571
duvalmotorcars.com

 4.4 / 5.0

13 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Computer(s) checked

09/17/2010
 

19,960
  Duval Motorcars
Gainesville, FL
352-332-7571
duvalmotorcars.com

 4.4 / 5.0

13 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Battery replaced
- Battery/charging system checked

12/07/2010
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Gainesville, FL
Title #0100786358

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Green

12/12/2011
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Gainesville, FL
Title #0100786358

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Loan or lien reported
- Vehicle color noted as Green

Owner 2
Purchased:
2012

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
6,150 mi/yr

http://www.duvalmotorcars.com/
http://www.duvalmotorcars.com/
http://www.duvalmotorcars.com/
http://www.duvalmotorcars.com/
http://www.duvalmotorcars.com/
http://www.duvalmotorcars.com/
http://www.duvalmotorcars.com/
http://www.duvalmotorcars.com/
http://www.duvalmotorcars.com/
http://www.duvalmotorcars.com/
http://www.duvalmotorcars.com/
http://www.duvalmotorcars.com/
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Date Mileage Source Comments

03/15/2012
 

25,889
  California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Marcos, CA

Odometer reading reported

03/21/2012
 

25,911
  Mercedes-Benz of Escondido
Escondido, CA
760-745-5000
mbescondido.com

 4.8 / 5.0

40 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

03/21/2012
 

California
Inspection Station
Escondido, CA

Passed emissions inspection

03/22/2012
 

Mercedes-Benz of Escondido
Escondido, CA
760-745-5000
mbescondido.com

 4.2 / 5.0

312 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Rear brake pads replaced
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Engine serviced

03/23/2012
 

California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
San Marcos, CA

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

04/30/2012
 

26,044
  Mercedes-Benz of Escondido
Escondido, CA
760-745-5000
mbescondido.com

 4.8 / 5.0

40 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

05/01/2012
 

Mercedes-Benz of Escondido
Escondido, CA
760-745-5000
mbescondido.com

 4.2 / 5.0

312 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Vehicle washed/detailed

03/12/2013
 

Mercedes-Benz of Escondido
Escondido, CA
760-745-5000
mbescondido.com

 4.8 / 5.0

40 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Vehicle washed/detailed
- Oil and filter changed
- Wiring harness installed
- Accessories installed

09/18/2013
 

Rhode Island
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bristol, RI

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Green

09/27/2013
 

32,269
  Viti Mercedes-Benz
Tiverton, RI
401-624-6181
viti.com

 4.8 / 5.0

150 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed
- Tires rotated
- Engine serviced
- A/C system serviced
- Front brake pads replaced

10/14/2013
 

35,629
  Viti Mercedes-Benz
Tiverton, RI
401-624-6181
viti.com

 4.8 / 5.0

fi d

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Air suspension checked
- Power steering pump replaced
- Steering/suspension checked

 8,226 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 8,226 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 1,463 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.mbescondido.com/
http://www.mbescondido.com/
http://www.mbescondido.com/
http://www.mbescondido.com/
http://www.mbescondido.com/
http://www.mbescondido.com/
http://www.mbescondido.com/
http://www.mbescondido.com/
http://www.mbescondido.com/
http://www.mbescondido.com/
http://www.viti.com/
http://www.viti.com/
http://www.viti.com/
http://www.viti.com/


8/31/22, 6:30 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2007 MERCEDES-BENZ CL550: WDDEJ71X37A001158

https://www.carfax.com/showroom/reports/?vin=WDDEJ71X37A001158 5/7

150 Verified Reviews

Owner 3
Purchased:
2013

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
4,510 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

10/17/2013
 

36,000
  Rhode Island
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bristol, RI

Title issued or updated
- New owner reported

10/07/2014
 

Rhode Island
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bristol, RI

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Green

01/13/2015
 

40,060
  Mercedes-Benz of Warwick
Warwick, RI
401-824-2361
inskipmercedesbenz.com

 4.6 / 5.0

46 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Seat or seat upholstery repaired

10/08/2015
 

The Battery Shop, Inc.
Warwick, RI
401-737-8845
thebatteryshopwarwick.com/

 4.9 / 5.0

74 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Emissions or safety inspection performed

09/29/2016
 

Rhode Island
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bristol, RI

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Green

02/23/2017
 

49,187
  Elite Auto Repair Inc
Warwick, RI
401-736-8942
eliteautori.com/

 4.8 / 5.0

40 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil pan drain plug replaced
- Battery/charging system checked
- Oil and filter changed

11/13/2017
 

55,700
  Elite Auto Repair Inc
Warwick, RI
401-736-8942
eliteautori.com/

 4.8 / 5.0

40 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- One tire mounted

03/29/2018
 

59,242
  Elite Auto Repair Inc
Warwick, RI
401-736-8942
eliteautori.com/

 4.8 / 5.0

40 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil pan drain plug replaced
- Anti-theft/keyless remote battery replaced
- Oil and filter changed

09/24/2018
 

Rhode Island
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bristol, RI

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Green

 1,463 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 1,321 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 86 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 40 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 40 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 40 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://www.inskipmercedesbenz.com/
http://www.inskipmercedesbenz.com/
http://www.thebatteryshopwarwick.com/
http://www.thebatteryshopwarwick.com/
http://eliteautori.com/
http://eliteautori.com/
http://eliteautori.com/
http://eliteautori.com/
http://eliteautori.com/
http://eliteautori.com/
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09/10/2020
 

67,435
  Elite Auto Repair Inc
Warwick, RI
401-736-8942
eliteautori.com/

 4.8 / 5.0

40 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed

10/25/2020
 

Rhode Island
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bristol, RI

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Green

12/16/2020
 

68,521
  Elite Auto Repair Inc
Warwick, RI
401-736-8942
eliteautori.com/

 4.8 / 5.0

40 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Battery/charging system checked
- Drive belt(s) replaced
- Steering/suspension checked

01/07/2021
 

68,613
  Metro West Motorcars, LLC
Shrewsbury, MA
508-466-7022
metrowestmotorcars.com

Vehicle offered for sale

01/22/2021
 

68,700
  Wagner Mercedes-Benz of
Shrewsbury
Shrewsbury, MA
508-581-5600
wagner.mercedesdealer.com

 4.2 / 5.0

38 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Electrical system checked

01/26/2021
 

Service Facility
Shrewsbury, MA

 4.4 / 5.0

16 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced

02/08/2021
 

Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle
- Vehicle sold

05/27/2022
 

Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Tampa, FL
Title #0100786358

Registration issued or renewed
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Green

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as

 40 Customer Favoritesfavorite

 40 Customer Favoritesfavorite

http://eliteautori.com/
http://eliteautori.com/
http://eliteautori.com/
http://eliteautori.com/
http://www.metrowestmotorcars.com/
http://www.metrowestmotorcars.com/
http://www.wagner.mercedesdealer.com/
http://www.wagner.mercedesdealer.com/
http://www.carfax.com/help
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proof of ownership.

Follow Us:
  facebook.com/CARFAX 
@CARFAXinc
 
About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.

8/31/22 5:31:17 PM (CDT)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

